102880287

Attorney Docket Number 061712-5035

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

10/982141

Name of conveying party(ies):			2. Name an	d address of receiving	ng party(ies):	⁴ 80		
Jong Ho Kim and Chan Ho Jeong			Name:	Kia Motors Corp	oration	10		
Additional name(s) of conveying p	arty(ies) attached? ☐ Yes	Address:	231 Yangjae-Doi	.,				
Nature of conveyance:			1	<u>Seocho-Ku</u> <u>Seoul</u>				
■ Assignment	Merger		Country (if	other than USA):	Danublia of V			
Security Agreement	Change of Nam	ie	Country (11	omer man OSA):	Republic of K	огеа		
Other								
Execution Date: October 18, 200	<u>)4</u>							
4. Application number(s) or patent	number(s):							
If this document is being filed toge	ther with a new application	on, the execution	n date of the ap	plication is: Octob	per 18, 2004			
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)						
i	Additional	numbers attach	ed? 🗆 Yes 🔠	□ No				
Name and address of party to wh concerning document should be			of applications ents involved:	1		,		
Morgan, Lewis & Bockius I Two Palo Alto Square	LP		7. Total fce (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Please charge to the deposit account listed in Section 8.					
3000 El Camino Real Palo Alto, California 94306		8. Deposit account number: 50-0310						
	DO	O NOT USE TI	HIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature.		<u></u>						
To the best of my knowledge an document.	nd belief, the foregoing in				ry is a true copy o	of the origin	ıal	
Thomas D. Kohler	32,797	Thon	us D.	Kell	November 5	, 2004		
Name of Person Signing	Reg. No. Signat	ture			Date			
			Total r	number of pages inc	luding cover shee	et:	2	
	Mail documents to be	recorded with req	uired cover sheet	information to:				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450

P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

11/12/2004 GTON11

00000084 500310 10982141

01 FC:8021

40.00 DA

1-SF/7164897.1

PATENT REEL: 015965 FRAME: 0790

ASSIGNMENT

Yeo are 1	kchon-dor	10 7-25	Yeun	vung-gi	Seoul	-city.Ko	rea: K	IA dorn	nitory B-	402, Soha	ı 2-dor	Korea, resing Gwangi the United	myeong-c	Samhwa I ity, Gyun	Park Villa 102, ggi-do, Korea,	
×	which is executed on \square even date herew							herewit	with or							
×	which is	identifi	ed by N	lorgan, I	Lewis &	& Bockiu	s LLP d	locket ne	061712	-5035						
	which wa		•	-												
X	I hereby a (Applicat	auth ori	ze and r	eauest o	ur attoi	mey, Tho	mas D	. Kohler) the	, of Morg	gan, Lewis ate and a	s & Bo pplica	ckius LLP tion numb	, to insert er of said	here in pad d applica	arentheses tion when	
and obta	known. WHEREA aining our	AS, <u>KI</u> entire i	A MO	TORS le and in	CORP terest i	ORATI n, to and	ON of under	f 231, Y the said	angjae-d invention	long, Seo and the	cho-ki said ap	u, Seoul, i plication:	Korea, A	SSIGNEE	E is desirous of	
				LOCKIN	NG DE	VICE FO	RAD	ETACH	ABLE V	EHICLE	SEAT					
and assi reno ther and right pate agree pro said any pro acc	NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, WE, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNOEB, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; AND I HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument. AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assig															
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set our hands and seals the day and year set opposite our respective signatures.																
Dat	10.0.1					IM,JONG			KIM JONG HO							
1740							JI	EONG,CF	IAN HO	TZA	17/4	CHAK	HO		_L.S.	
Dat	е		UCTO	ber		, 2004				JEVI	04	Office	110		_L.S.	
Stat	te of)												
~) SS.:												
Cou	•	Korea)												
	On _				, 2004	, before m	e,			,	Notary	Public, pers	onally appe	ared	hin instrument and	
ack	nowledged son(s), or the	to me tl	nat he/sh	e/they exe	cuted th	ne same in	his/her	/their aut	horized cap	the person pacity(ies),	and tha	se name(s) i t by his/her	s subscribed their signa	d to the wit ture(s) on	the instrument and	
P		-	-	nd and of			·									
Sta	te of)												
Cor	unty of	Korea) SS.:)												
_5.	•			,	300	l before	_				Notor	Public name	onally appe	ared		
ack per	On contended son(s), or the	to me ti	hat he/sh	e/they exc	ecuted th	he same ir	his/he	√their aut	horized car	pacity(ies),	n(s) who	ose name(s) is by his/her	s subscriber/their signa	d to the wit ture(s) on	hin instrument and the instrument the	
	WI	rness	my han	d and off	icial se	al										
-							·									

PATENT RECORDED: 11/05/2004 REEL: 015965 FRAME: 0791